

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 241/2011

VIKRAM KAPOOR THR.PROP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 04/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ujjal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. J.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has no instructions in the matter.

Perused the office report as also the report dated 23.7.2014 submitted by the Registry.

In a similar matter i.e. W.P.(C) No. 71 of 2012, the writ petition was dismissed with costs amounting to Rs.50,000/-

payable to the Supreme Court Employees Mutual Welfare Fund.

On

non-deposit of the costs, the matter was put up before

Hon'ble

Aftab Alam and Hon'ble Ranjana Prakash Desai, JJ., when the

Signature Not Verified

Hon'ble Judges directed as under :-

Digitally signed by

Sukhbir Paul Kaur

Date: 2014.08.09

15:46:40 IST

"Since the petitioner has failed to deposit the amount of

Reason:

cost, the Registry is directed to realize the amount as arrears

-2-

of land revenue by asking the Collector/competent authority to

take steps in that regard. Compliance Report may be put up for

information within four weeks."

In view of the above, the Registry is directed to realize/recover the cost of Rs.10,000/- as arrears of land revenue by asking the Collector/competent authority to take steps in that regard. The same shall be deposited with the Supreme Court Employees Mutual Welfare Fund.

Compliance Report may be put up for information within four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Mala Kumari Sharma)  
Court Master